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GREATER DES MOINES MARKET OVERVIEW
RESALE - March 2022

Total Market CURRENT RESALE RESALE MARCH 2022 RESALE LAST 12 MONTHS

All Active 
Listings

Active 
Listings Pendings Pending Ratio Sold this Month This Month's Supply This Month's 

DOM
Closings last 12 

Months Sold per month Supply Days on Market

0-$49,999 18 18 24 133.3% 9 2.00 63 146 12.2 1.5 36

$50,000-$74,999 12 12 33 275.0% 22 0.55 43 293 24.4 0.5 31

$75,000-$99,999 23 23 49 213.0% 27 0.85 54 495 41.3 0.6 30

$100,000-$124,999 27 28 79 282.1% 46 0.61 39 749 62.4 0.4 27

$125,000-$149,999 53 53 179 337.7% 68 0.78 29 1226 102.2 0.5 20

$150,000-$174,999 52 52 217 417.3% 115 0.45 33 1531 127.6 0.4 19

$175,000-$199,999 57 52 198 380.8% 88 0.59 30 1503 125.3 0.4 17

$200,000-$249,999 124 88 338 384.1% 160 0.55 15 2398 199.8 0.4 15

$250,000-$299,999 150 63 284 450.8% 149 0.42 20 2052 171.0 0.4 14

$300,000-$349,999 245 52 170 326.9% 73 0.71 10 1295 107.9 0.5 15

$350,000- $399,999 335 50 139 278.0% 78 0.64 19 954 79.5 0.6 16

$400,000- $449,999 182 32 98 306.3% 31 1.03 16 553 46.1 0.7 18

$450,000-$499,999 112 25 62 248.0% 27 0.93 19 376 31.3 0.8 22

$500,000-$549,999 70 11 41 372.7% 12 0.92 21 228 19.0 0.6 26

$550,000- $599,999 68 18 35 194.4% 8 2.25 38 163 13.6 1.3 24

$600,000-$749,999 93 20 43 215.0% 10 2.00 48 301 25.1 0.8 32

$750,000 + 91 45 48 106.7% 11 4.09 50 230 19.2 2.3 62

Totals 1712 642 2037 317.3% 934 0.69 28 14493 1207.8 0.5

Last Month 1666 522 2948 564.8% 747 0.70 28 17442 1453.5 0.4

Last Year 1682 Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed.  Source: Des Moines Area Association of Realtors



GREATER DES MOINES MARKET OVERVIEW
NEW CONSTRUCTION - March 2022

Total Market CURRENT NEW CONSTRUCTION NEW CONSTRUCTION MARCH 2022 NEW CONSTRUCTION LAST 12 MONTHS

All Active 
Listings

Active 
Listings Pendings Pending Ratio Sold this Month This Month's Supply This Month's 

DOM
Closings last 12 

Months Sold per month Supply Days on Market

0-$199,999 246 5 6 120.0% 2 2.50 306 52 4.3 1.2 130

$200,000-$249,999 122 35 88 251.4% 12 2.92 134 317 26.4 1.3 102

$250,000-$299,999 150 87 164 188.5% 41 2.12 109 819 68.3 1.3 94

$300,000-$349,999 245 193 223 115.5% 65 2.97 113 768 64.0 3.0 99

$350,000- $399,999 335 286 227 79.4% 65 4.40 113 482 40.2 7.1 77

$400,000- $449,999 182 150 118 78.7% 32 4.69 106 243 20.3 7.4 66

$450,000-$499,999 112 87 126 144.8% 18 4.83 122 193 16.1 5.4 78

$500,000-$549,999 71 59 63 106.8% 14 4.21 78 120 10.0 5.9 67

$550,000-$599,999 70 51 38 74.5% 14 3.64 74 97 8.1 6.3 86

$600,000-$749,999 93 74 61 82.4% 18 4.11 97 132 11.0 6.7 65

$750,000+ 91 46 53 115.2% 9 5.11 100 73 6.1 7.6 68

Totals 1717 1073 1167 108.8% 290 3.70 88 3296 274.7 3.9 87

Last Month 1598 1136 1100 96.8% 175 6.49 88 3459 288.3 3.9 87

Last Year 1780 Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed.  Source: Des Moines Area Association of Realtors



ANKENY MARKET OVERVIEW
RESALE - March 2022

Total Market CURRENT RESALE RESALE MARCH 2022 RESALE LAST 12 MONTHS

All Active 
Listings Active Pendings Pending Ratio Sold this Month This Month's Supply This Month's 

DOM
Closings last 12 

Months Sold per month Supply Days on Market

0-$49,999 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 0 0.0 N/A 0

$50,000-$74,999 0 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 0 0.0 N/A 0

$75,000-$99,999 0 0 1 N/A 0 N/A 0 11 0.9 0.0 8

$100,000-$124,999 1 1 4 400.0% 5 0.20 0 27 2.3 0.4 47

$125,000-$149,999 1 1 5 500.0% 2 0.50 4 101 8.4 0.1 12

$150,000-$174,999 1 1 11 1100.0% 7 0.14 5 96 8.0 0.1 9

$175,000-$199,999 1 1 14 1400.0% 8 0.13 15 108 9.0 0.1 13

$200,000-$249,999 10 5 27 540.0% 13 0.38 4 246 20.5 0.2 8

$250,000-$299,999 19 7 35 500.0% 19 0.37 5 315 26.3 0.3 8

$300,000-$349,999 36 2 22 1100.0% 13 0.15 5 240 20.0 0.1 11

$350,000- $399,999 77 8 34 425.0% 15 0.53 4 175 14.6 0.5 13

$400,000- $449,999 20 7 19 271.4% 6 1.17 19 93 7.8 0.9 15

$450,000-$499,999 11 2 29 1450.0% 4 0.50 3 67 5.6 0.4 18

$500,000 + 37 11 17 154.5% 4 2.75 23 78 6.5 1.7 32

Totals 214 46 218 473.9% 96 0.48 6 1557 129.8 0.4 14

Last Month 207 29 184 634.5% 62 0.47 10 1530 127.5 0.2 14

Last Year 250

Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed.  Numbers reflect Residential Properties in the City of Ankeny only.       Source: Des Moines 
Area Association of Realtors



ANKENY MARKET OVERVIEW
NEW CONSTRUCTION - March 2022

Total Market CURRENT NEW CONSTRUCTION NEW CONSTRUCTION FEBRUARY 2022 NEW CONSTRUCTION LAST 12 MONTHS

All Active 
Listings Active Pendings Pending Ratio Sold this Month This Month's Supply This Month's 

DOM
Closings last 12 

Months Sold per month Supply Days on Market

0-$199,999 2 0 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 27 2.3 0.0 174

$200,000-$249,999 5 1 21 2100.0% 6 0.17 117 84 7.0 0.1 102

$250,000-$299,999 20 12 26 216.7% 9 1.33 125 169 14.1 0.9 105

$300,000-$349,999 38 34 61 179.4% 19 1.79 116 201 16.8 2.0 125

$350,000- $399,999 76 67 53 79.1% 17 3.94 153 129 10.8 6.2 92

$400,000- $449,999 19 13 26 200.0% 3 4.33 243 57 4.8 2.7 75

$450,000-$499,999 11 10 19 190.0% 7 1.43 124 41 3.4 2.9 79

$500,000 + 40 27 32 118.5% 9 3.00 69 82 6.8 4.0 52

Totals 211 164 238 145.1% 70 2.34 118.375 790 65.8 2.5 101

Last Month 205 177 232 131.1% 37 4.78 89.375 762 63.5 2.8 99

Last Year
250

Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed.  Numbers reflect Residential Properties in the City of Ankeny only.       Source: Des Moines Area Association of Realtors



AMES MARKET OVERVIEW
RESALE - March 2022

Total Market CURRENT RESALE RESALE MARCH 2022 RESALE LAST 12 MONTHS

All Active 
Listings Active Pendings Pending Ratio Sold this Month This Month's Supply This Month's 

DOM
Closings last 12 

Months Sold per month Supply Days on Market

0-$49,999 6 6 3 50.0% 1 6.00 138 21 1.8 3.4 38

$50,000-$74,999 2 2 5 250.0% 2 1.00 58 42 3.5 0.6 38

$75,000-$99,999 9 9 8 88.9% 2 4.50 76 80 6.7 1.4 36

$100,000-$124,999 9 9 13 144.4% 5 1.80 35 103 8.6 1.0 21

$125,000-$149,999 10 10 32 320.0% 7 1.43 4 198 16.5 0.6 17

$150,000-$174,999 6 6 29 483.3% 10 0.60 39 193 16.1 0.4 19

$175,000-$199,999 8 8 34 425.0% 9 0.89 44 201 16.8 0.5 16

$200,000-$249,999 18 13 48 369.2% 25 0.52 25 348 29.0 0.4 17

$250,000-$299,999 21 17 65 382.4% 17 1.00 31 272 22.7 0.8 25

$300,000-$349,999 13 10 28 280.0% 6 1.67 22 156 13.0 0.8 15

$350,000- $399,999 18 10 18 180.0% 7 1.43 21 125 10.4 1.0 30

$400,000- $449,999 21 17 18 105.9% 4 4.25 57 74 6.2 2.8 30

$450,000-$499,999 11 9 14 155.6% 4 2.25 8 46 3.8 2.3 21

$500,000 + 12 11 25 227.3% 3 3.67 89 81 6.8 1.6 46

Totals 164 137 340 248.2% 102 1.34 33 1940 161.7 0.8 22

Last Month 158 119 283 193.5% 78 1.41 42 1975 163.9 0.1 23

Last Year 216
Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed.  Source: Central Iowa Board of Realtors



NE IOWA MARKET OVERVIEW
March 2022

CURRENTLY March 2022 LAST 12 MONTHS

Active 
Listings

New 
Construction Pendings Pending 

Ratio
Sold this 
Month

This Month's 
Supply

This Month's 
DOM

Closings last 12 
Months

Sold per 
month Supply Avg List Price Avg Sale Price Sales to List 

Price Ratio
Days on 
Market

0-$49,999 23 0 32 139.1% 18 1.28 42 244 20.3 1.1 $37,757 $33,004 87.4% 46

$50,000-$74,999 22 0 31 140.9% 14 1.57 86 327 27.3 0.8 $66,316 $62,535 94.3% 60

$75,000-$99,999 29 0 51 175.9% 27 1.07 38 469 39.1 0.7 $90,737 $87,603 96.5% 43

$100,000-$124,999 17 0 41 241.2% 29 0.59 29 399 33.3 0.5 $115,467 $112,411 97.4% 39

$125,000-$149,999 31 0 66 212.9% 25 1.24 36 591 49.3 0.6 $138,431 $137,309 97.6% 26

$150,000-$174,999 15 0 50 333.3% 41 0.37 23 498 41.5 0.4 $163,065 $161,584 99.1% 24

$175,000-$199,999 17 0 59 347.1% 17 1.00 25 379 31.6 0.5 $187,131 $185,722 99.2% 18

$200,000-$249,999 24 5 62 258.3% 33 0.73 20 488 40.7 0.6 $223,538 $222,238 99.4% 30

$250,000-$299,999 25 7 50 200.0% 17 1.47 39 331 27.6 0.9 $275,301 $272,883 99.1% 41

$300,000-$349,999 34 17 35 102.9% 14 2.43 33 186 15.5 2.2 $322,476 $321,008 99.5% 35

$350,000- $399,999 12 2 16 133.3% 11 1.09 26 157 13.1 0.9 $371,354 $371,567 100.1% 27

$400,000- $449,999 9 2 9 100.0% 5 1.80 93 103 8.6 1.0 $422,754 $431,353 102.0% 36

$450,000-$499,999 14 8 11 78.6% 3 4.67 14 42 3.5 4.0 $480,350 $473,649 98.6% 34

$500,000 + 17 5 11 64.7% 12 1.42 72 93 7.8 2.2 $619,299 $608,354 98.2% 62

Totals 289 46 524 181.3% 266 1.09 69 4307 358.9 0.8 $292,831 $290,102 99.1% 43

Last Month 257 43 443 172.40% 208 1.24 69 4368 364.0 0.7 $293,726 $288,957 98.4%% 46

Information deemed reliable but not guaranteed.   Source: Northeast Iowa Board of Realtors. Numbers reflect residential properties in the following cities: Cedar Falls, Waterloo, Waverly, Clarksville, Denver, Elk Run, 
Evansdale, Gladbrook, Grundy Center, Hudson, Readlyn, Reinbeck, Shell Rock, Sumner, Tripoli, Washburn, Plainfield
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M
illions of hom

ebuyers in A
m

erica have been priced out since the start of
the year —

 econom
ists say it's likely to get w

orse
(R

yan H
ogg A

pr 9, 2022, 9:34 A
M

)

●
M

ore than 9 m
illion hom

ebuyers in A
m

erica have been priced out of the m
arket since

January.
●

A rise in all-cash offers and investor purchases is m
ainly hurting first-tim

e buyers'
chances.

●
B

ut prices aren't expected to com
e dow

n, w
ith the supply of hom

es for sale in the U
S

 at
record low

s.

R
ising U

S
 interest rates designed to slow

 inflation have priced m
ore than 9 m

illion hom
ebuyers

in A
m

erica out of the housing m
arket since the start of the year, according to a leading property

econom
ist.

N
adia E

vangelou, senior econom
ist and head of forecasting at the N

ational A
ssociation of

R
ealtors, said m

ore than 3 m
illion m

illennials had been priced out of buying a hom
e since

January, w
ith the average m

onthly price of paying off a hom
e in the U

S
 rising by nearly $270.

The U
S

 Fed has increased interest rates tw
ice this year, w

ith six m
ore rate hikes expected by

the end of 2022. That has already led to a big jum
p in m

ortgage costs, w
ith the 30-year

fixed-rate average now
 exceeding 4.7%

, after beginning the year around 3%
.

M
ortgage term

Average m
ortgage interest rate

Average
refinance interest rate

30-year fixed
4.82

4.66
20-year fixed

4.48
4.53

15-year fixed
3.94

3.93
7/1 A

R
M

4.28
4.30

5/1 A
R

M
4.19

4.10
30-year FH

A
4.48

4.34
30-year VA

4.39
4.23

*A
ccurate as of 4/11/2022

E
vangelou said affordability had fallen through the pandem

ic as house prices rose m
ore quickly

than incom
es. A

t the sam
e tim

e, m
ore people w

ere buying second hom
es w

ith their increased
equity, w

hile cash transactions and purchases by investm
ent groups jum

ped.

In C
alifornia, the N

A
R

 said the m
onthly cost of paying off the m

edian m
ortgage is m

ore than
$500 higher than in January, w

ith few
er than 30%

 of first-tim
e buyers in the state able to buy a

hom
e.



The N
A

R
 estim

ates investors m
ake up 22%

 of buyers across the U
S

, com
pared w

ith 15%
 a

year ago, w
hile all-cash offers account for 27%

 of purchases against 19%
 in early 2020.

C
onversely, the share of purchases by first-tim

e buyers fell to 27%
 from

 33%
 last year.

"A
s m

ore people com
pete for that sm

aller pool of hom
es, prices w

ill go up," E
vangelou said.

B
ut although housing affordability m

ay be plum
m

eting, that doesn't m
ean A

m
ericans are likely

to lose their hom
es if the real estate bubble bursts, Insider's B

en W
ick reported.

S
till, m

any hom
ebuyers rem

ain frustrated at the situation.

A
ctuarial accountant R

achel Linehan, and her partner D
an, both 23, have been trying to buy a

hom
e in Fram

ingham
, M

assachusetts, for the last four m
onths. In that tim

e, she said that a
"pretty brutal" m

arket of rising rates had shrunk their budget by up to $100,000, lim
iting the

range of available hom
es in their preferred area.

Linehan recalls arriving at an open house view
ing and w

aiting in a line stretching around the
corner. S

he felt she and her partner had a "pretty good shot" of buying a hom
e, w

ith a good
salary, no debt, and no kids.

"It's pretty dem
oralizing. W

e w
ent in feeling pretty hopeful but that hope has dim

inished over
tim

e to the point w
here w

e are feeling pretty sm
all," she said. "W

e're getting to the point w
here

w
e m

ight give up soon."

A falling m
argin of affordability has been exacerbated by supply shortages, w

hich E
vangelou

said are the w
orst on record, w

ith 850,000 hom
es for sale in January.

S
he said it m

eans the availability of hom
es for m

iddle-class buyers has fallen 60%
 since the

beginning of the pandem
ic, w

ith one affordable listing for every 125 households now
 com

pared
to one for every 45 households in 2019.

Jonathan Tatum
, a 27-year-old revenue data m

anager, finds he is routinely com
peting w

ith up to
40 other buyers to purchase a hom

e in A
tlanta, G

eorgia.

B
uyers' new

found w
illingness to pay the appraisal gap, w

hich is the difference betw
een the

bank's valuation of a hom
e and the price under offer, w

as locking Tatum
 out.

H
e said: "If I see a hom

e that's a $550,000 hom
e, even though I can afford the m

ortgage and
the m

onthly paym
ent, there's no w

ay I could afford a $75,000 paym
ent and a $50,000 appraisal

gap on top of that."

O
ther obstacles, like a grow

ing trend of unpaid rent-back agreem
ents, w

here sellers dem
and to

live in their hom
e after sale rent-free until they find a new

 property, m
ade m

ost offers a
non-starter, he added.



Tatum
, w

ho has grow
n num

b to rejection, sees no other option than to continue to try and buy,
having seen prices rise since he graduated from

 college in 2018.

H
e said: "I don't see people m

agically w
anting to not ow

n a hom
e. If you w

ant a hom
e, it's

probably because you don't w
ant to rent anym

ore.

"W
aiting is only going to m

ake it w
orse."

It is a sentim
ent echoed by E

vangelou, w
ith the N

A
R

 forecasting sustained price rises, though
at a slow

er rate of betw
een 4%

 and 6%
 this year.

"If you are in a position to buy a hom
e, if you feel financially secure, just go for it. B

ecause don't
expect m

ortgage rates to com
e dow

n," E
vangelou said.

E
conom

ists at the N
A

R
 say the only solution is for a strong push to build m

ore houses in the U
S

to accom
m

odate a grow
ing m

arket of priced-out A
m

ericans. U
ntil then, grow

ing num
bers w

ill
continue to fight for a shrinking stock of hom

es.

A
R

TIC
LE

:B
usiness Insider

https://www.businessinsider.com/real-estate-property-homes-mortgage-rates-price-out-millennials-2022-4?fbclid=IwAR18OjVs9PpDYfyVTefKYFq9JPTojAXXaSHcK5RTV_djGCtHBtaPnIckRYA
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